ORDINANCE No 19A

AN AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 19 RELEASING INDIAN LAKE EAST OF THE PREVIOUS COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS.

WHEREAS, Seventy Eight percent, 78%, of the Indian Lake East lot owners did sign a petition to release Indian Lake East of the Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions attached to Ordinance No. 19.

AND WHEREAS, said petition was filed with the Cameron County Clerk on June 2, 2020 and the Town Council of Indian Lake did approve of the removal of the Covenants, conditions, and Restrictions during a Special Council Meeting on June 4, 2020.

NOW THEREFORE: BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN OF COUNCIL OF THE TOWN **OF INDIAN LAKE, TEXAS:**

Paragraph three (3) of Ordinance No. 19 be amended to read:

The Subdivision known as Indian Lake East, having met all requirements set up by the Council of the Town of Indian Lake, be annexed into the Town of Indian Lake, Texas.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	the 16th day of June, 2020
James Chambers, Mayor	-
ATTEST:	
Amy Gonzales, Town Secretary	